



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0034-0358 **Counties:** Fairfield
Letting Date: September 20, 2023 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 0841(104)
Contract Time: 450 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: BRIDGE DECK STRIP-PATCH-MEMBRANE-OVERLAY PROGRAM I-84

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0020765	150.000	50.00000	7,500.00	90.00000	13,500.00	75.00000	11,250.00
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0020	0020801	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	107,000.00000	107,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0020903	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0201001	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	19,500.00000	19,500.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0050	0202529	3,045.000	5.00000	15,225.00	13.00000	39,585.00	4.00000	12,180.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060	0406158	1,149.000	300.00000	344,700.00	252.00000	289,548.00	390.50000	448,684.50
	PMA S0.375	ton						
0070	0406159	6,400.000	220.00000	1,408,000.00	222.00000	1,420,800.00	265.00000	1,696,000.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0080	0406173	1,317.000	300.00000	395,100.00	325.00000	428,025.00	235.00000	309,495.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0090	0406194	5,509.000	4.00000	22,036.00	6.00000	33,054.00	5.00000	27,545.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0100	0406236	1,860.000	50.00000	93,000.00	48.00000	89,280.00	41.00000	76,260.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230 0520041	3,583.000	35.00000	125,405.00	127.00000	455,041.00	113.00000	404,879.00
PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0240 0520907	652.000	75.00000	48,900.00	108.00000	70,416.00	70.00000	45,640.00
REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0250 0586600	36.000	1,750.00000	63,000.00	1,400.00000	50,400.00	1,850.00000	66,600.00
RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0260 0586750	18.000	600.00000	10,800.00	1,375.00000	24,750.00	530.00000	9,540.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0270 0586751	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,550.00000	2,550.00	1,105.00000	1,105.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						
0280 0586760	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	1,475.00000	2,950.00	530.00000	1,060.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0290 0586770	15.000	700.00000	10,500.00	1,350.00000	20,250.00	540.00000	8,100.00
TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0300 0601270	332.000	4,500.00000	1,494,000.00	3,900.00000	1,294,800.00	2,695.00000	894,740.00
FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0310 0601318	6,301.000	215.00000	1,354,715.00	134.00000	844,334.00	175.00000	1,102,675.00
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0320 0601502	189.000	5.00000	945.00	14.50000	2,740.50	18.00000	3,402.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0330 0602030	18,012.000	1.50000	27,018.00	5.25000	94,563.00	2.60000	46,831.20
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0340 0602980	4,040.000	12.00000	48,480.00	17.50000	70,700.00	1.00000	4,040.00
CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350 0603512	112.000	50.00000	5,600.00	152.00000	17,024.00	466.00000	52,192.00
TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360 0603729	50.000	200.00000	10,000.00	720.00000	36,000.00	534.00000	26,700.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0370 0707009	13,472.000	74.50000	1,003,664.00	110.00000	1,481,920.00	73.00000	983,456.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0380 0819002	4,814.000	25.00000	120,350.00	26.00000	125,164.00	18.00000	86,652.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0390 0969054	(1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	410,000.00000	410,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0400 0969062	15.000	5,395.00000	80,925.00	4,200.00000	63,000.00	10,000.00000	150,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0410 0970007	500.000	65.00000	32,500.00	70.00000	35,000.00	60.00000	30,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0420 0971001	(1.000)	850,000.00000	850,000.00	675,000.00000	675,000.00	2,700,000.00000	2,700,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430 0974105	19,640.000	10.00000	196,400.00	28.00000	549,920.00	1.00000	19,640.00
CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440 0975004	(1.000)	795,000.00000	795,000.00	675,000.00000	675,000.00	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0450 0976002	28,000.000	0.75000	21,000.00	1.00000	28,000.00	0.80000	22,400.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90%FED-10%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0460	0978002	350.000	75.00000	26,250.00	84.00000	29,400.00	92.00000	32,200.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0470	0979003	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	168.00000	1,344.00	140.00000	1,120.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0480	0979004	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	227.00000	1,362.00	307.00000	1,842.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	0980020	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	86,250.00000	86,250.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0500	0981100	350.000	45.00000	15,750.00	42.00000	14,700.00	55.00000	19,250.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0510	1006150	10.000	750.00000	7,500.00	3,275.00000	32,750.00	500.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	1130010	1,800.000	25.00000	45,000.00	22.50000	40,500.00	17.00000	30,600.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0530	1131002	900.000	55.00000	49,500.00	44.00000	39,600.00	48.00000	43,200.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0540	1209114	8,800.000	0.36000	3,168.00	0.98000	8,624.00	0.36000	3,168.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0550	1209124	8,800.000	0.36000	3,168.00	0.98000	8,624.00	0.36000	3,168.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0560	1209126	5,000.000	0.38000	1,900.00	1.02000	5,100.00	0.38000	1,900.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0570	1209128	5,000.000	0.40000	2,000.00	1.06000	5,300.00	0.40000	2,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90%FED-10%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0580	1209131	310.000	2.50000	775.00	4.90000	1,519.00	2.25000	697.50
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
0590	1210101	5,905.000	0.75000	4,428.75	2.20000	12,991.00	0.62000	3,661.10
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0600	1210102	5,905.000	0.75000	4,428.75	2.20000	12,991.00	0.62000	3,661.10
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0610	1210103	2,620.000	0.85000	2,227.00	1.50000	3,930.00	0.70000	1,834.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0620	1210104	2,995.000	0.95000	2,845.25	1.80000	5,391.00	0.78000	2,336.10
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0630	1210105	310.000	6.50000	2,015.00	11.47000	3,555.70	5.50000	1,705.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
0640	1210106	318.000	1.67000	531.06	3.00000	954.00	1.40000	445.20
12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0650	1220027	3,300.000	18.00000	59,400.00	32.00000	105,600.00	20.00000	66,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0660	1806202	7,680.000	75.00000	576,000.00	100.00000	768,000.00	160.00000	1,228,800.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0670	1806226	640.000	95.00000	60,800.00	100.00000	64,000.00	301.00000	192,640.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
Section Totals:				\$11,689,131.81		\$11,815,809.33		\$14,864,941.80
Contract Totals				\$11,689,131.81		\$11,815,809.33		\$14,864,941.80
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								

Line No / Item ID	(4) Gianfia Corp.	(5) Arborio Corporation	(6) McNamee Construction
-------------------	-------------------	-------------------------	--------------------------



Tabulation of Bids

Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units					Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0020765	150.000	75.00000	11,250.00	75.00000	11,250.00	30.00000	4,500.00
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0020 0020801	(1.000)	44,419.00000	44,419.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030 0020903	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040 0201001	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0050 0202529	3,045.000	10.00000	30,450.00	15.00000	45,675.00	15.00000	45,675.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060 0406158	1,149.000	280.00000	321,720.00	280.00000	321,720.00	280.00000	321,720.00
PMA S0.375	ton						
0070 0406159	6,400.000	190.00000	1,216,000.00	190.00000	1,216,000.00	240.00000	1,536,000.00
PMA S0.5	ton						
0080 0406173	1,317.000	235.00000	309,495.00	235.00000	309,495.00	240.00000	316,080.00
HMA S0.25	ton						
0090 0406194	5,509.000	2.50000	13,772.50	10.00000	55,090.00	11.00000	60,599.00
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0100 0406236	1,860.000	40.15000	74,679.00	40.15000	74,679.00	40.00000	74,400.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0110 0406312	3,944.000	4.00000	15,776.00	7.00000	27,608.00	10.00000	39,440.00
GUTTER LINE SEALING FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0120 0406999	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Corp.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0130 0407001	5,700.000	6.50000	37,050.00	8.00000	45,600.00	3.00000	17,100.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.						
0140 0409001	26,550.100	18.00000	477,901.80	17.00000	451,351.70	20.00000	531,002.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0150 0409005	13,256.000	23.00000	304,888.00	90.00000	1,193,040.00	40.00000	530,240.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	s.y.						
0160 0503989	6.000	11,250.00000	67,500.00	30,000.00000	180,000.00	15,000.00000	90,000.00
RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK ENDS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0170 0504009	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00
RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0180 0509001	800.000	7.86000	6,288.00	50.00000	40,000.00	90.00000	72,000.00
WELDED STUDS	ea.						
0190 0511204	12.000	750.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00	3,500.00000	42,000.00
EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200 0511211	4.000	3,250.00000	13,000.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCT WEEP DRAINS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0210 0520032	62.000	900.00000	55,800.00	720.00000	44,640.00	750.00000	46,500.00
ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0220 0520036	932.000	485.00000	452,020.00	510.00000	475,320.00	550.00000	512,600.00
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0230 0520041	3,583.000	90.00000	322,470.00	110.00000	394,130.00	115.00000	412,045.00
PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0240 0520907	652.000	86.00000	56,072.00	60.00000	39,120.00	75.00000	48,900.00
REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Corp.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0250 0586600	36.000	2,045.00000	73,620.00	8,000.00000	288,000.00	2,500.00000	90,000.00
RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0260 0586750	18.000	1,430.00000	25,740.00	1,000.00000	18,000.00	3,000.00000	54,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0270 0586751	1.000	2,265.00000	2,265.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						
0280 0586760	2.000	1,430.00000	2,860.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0290 0586770	15.000	2,125.00000	31,875.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00	3,000.00000	45,000.00
TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0300 0601270	332.000	9,000.00000	2,988,000.00	6,900.00000	2,290,800.00	1,500.00000	498,000.00
FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0310 0601318	6,301.000	395.00000	2,488,895.00	300.00000	1,890,300.00	350.00000	2,205,350.00
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0320 0601502	189.000	6.50000	1,228.50	50.00000	9,450.00	30.00000	5,670.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0330 0602030	18,012.000	7.15000	128,785.80	5.00000	90,060.00	9.00000	162,108.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0340 0602980	4,040.000	18.85000	76,154.00	20.00000	80,800.00	10.00000	40,400.00
CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350 0603512	112.000	625.00000	70,000.00	1,500.00000	168,000.00	1,000.00000	112,000.00
TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360 0603729	50.000	600.00000	30,000.00	600.00000	30,000.00	300.00000	15,000.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Corp.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0370 0707009	13,472.000	70.34000	947,620.48	90.00000	1,212,480.00	100.00000	1,347,200.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0380 0819002	4,814.000	18.00000	86,652.00	25.00000	120,350.00	50.00000	240,700.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0390 0969054	(1.000)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0400 0969062	15.000	7,500.00000	112,500.00	10,000.00000	150,000.00	7,000.00000	105,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0410 0970007	500.000	66.00000	33,000.00	100.00000	50,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0420 0971001	(1.000)	2,385,000.00000	2,385,000.00	2,470,000.00000	2,470,000.00	4,184,375.00000	4,184,375.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430 0974105	19,640.000	40.00000	785,600.00	50.00000	982,000.00	10.00000	196,400.00
CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440 0975004	(1.000)	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	1,774,000.00000	1,774,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0450 0976002	28,000.000	1.00000	28,000.00	1.00000	28,000.00	2.00000	56,000.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0460 0978002	350.000	86.50000	30,275.00	150.00000	52,500.00	100.00000	35,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0470 0979003	8.000	130.00000	1,040.00	300.00000	2,400.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Corp.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0480 0979004	6.000	288.00000	1,728.00	500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490 0980020	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0500 0981100	350.000	51.50000	18,025.00	100.00000	35,000.00	100.00000	35,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0510 1006150	10.000	1,776.00000	17,760.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520 1130010	1,800.000	9.00000	16,200.00	50.00000	90,000.00	100.00000	180,000.00
ARROW BOARD	day						
0530 1131002	900.000	34.00000	30,600.00	100.00000	90,000.00	100.00000	90,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0540 1209114	8,800.000	0.36000	3,168.00	1.00000	8,800.00	1.00000	8,800.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0550 1209124	8,800.000	0.36000	3,168.00	1.00000	8,800.00	1.00000	8,800.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0560 1209126	5,000.000	0.38000	1,900.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0570 1209128	5,000.000	0.40000	2,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.						
0580 1209131	310.000	2.25000	697.50	10.00000	3,100.00	5.00000	1,550.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0590 1210101	5,905.000	0.62000	3,661.10	0.62000	3,661.10	2.00000	11,810.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Corp.				
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		90%FED-10%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0600	1210102	5,905.000	6.20000	36,611.00	0.62000	3,661.10	2.00000	11,810.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0610	1210103	2,620.000	0.70000	1,834.00	0.70000	1,834.00	2.00000	5,240.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0620	1210104	2,995.000	0.78000	2,336.10	0.78000	2,336.10	2.00000	5,990.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0630	1210105	310.000	5.50000	1,705.00	5.50000	1,705.00	6.00000	1,860.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
0640	1210106	318.000	2.85000	906.30	1.40000	445.20	2.00000	636.00
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0650	1220027	3,300.000	35.00000	115,500.00	50.00000	165,000.00	55.00000	181,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0660	1806202	7,680.000	12.00000	92,160.00	128.00000	983,040.00	75.00000	576,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
0670	1806226	640.000	190.00000	121,600.00	75.00000	48,000.00	125.00000	80,000.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:				\$16,225,222.08		\$17,368,241.20		\$17,874,000.00
Contract Totals				\$16,225,222.08		\$17,368,241.20		\$17,874,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

90%FED-10%STATE

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0020765	150.000	150.00000	22,500.00				
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0020 0020801	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030 0020903	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040 0201001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0050 0202529	3,045.000	10.00000	30,450.00				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060 0406158	1,149.000	290.00000	333,210.00				
PMA S0.375	ton						
0070 0406159	6,400.000	200.00000	1,280,000.00				
PMA S0.5	ton						
0080 0406173	1,317.000	240.00000	316,080.00				
HMA S0.25	ton						
0090 0406194	5,509.000	8.00000	44,072.00				
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0100 0406236	1,860.000	45.00000	83,700.00				
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0110 0406312	3,944.000	8.00000	31,552.00				
GUTTER LINE SEALING FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0120 0406999	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00				
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0130 0407001	5,700.000	4.00000	22,800.00				
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.						
0140 0409001	26,550.100	25.00000	663,752.50				
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0150 0409005	13,256.000	25.00000	331,400.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	s.y.						
0160 0503989	6.000	9,000.00000	54,000.00				
RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK ENDS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0170 0504009	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00				
RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0180 0509001	800.000	35.00000	28,000.00				
WELDED STUDS	ea.						
0190 0511204	12.000	1,500.00000	18,000.00				
EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200 0511211	4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00				
CONSTRUCT WEEP DRAINS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0210 0520032	62.000	900.00000	55,800.00				
ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0220 0520036	932.000	500.00000	466,000.00				
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0230 0520041	3,583.000	180.00000	644,940.00				
PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0240 0520907	652.000	120.00000	78,240.00				
REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0250 0586600	36.000	2,000.00000	72,000.00				
RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0260 0586750	18.000	3,500.00000	63,000.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0270 0586751	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						
0280 0586760	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00				
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0290 0586770	15.000	3,500.00000	52,500.00				
TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0300 0601270	332.000	7,250.00000	2,407,000.00				
FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0310 0601318	6,301.000	290.00000	1,827,290.00				
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0320 0601502	189.000	35.00000	6,615.00				
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0330 0602030	18,012.000	5.00000	90,060.00				
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0340 0602980	4,040.000	42.00000	169,680.00				
CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350 0603512	112.000	1,000.00000	112,000.00				
TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360 0603729	50.000	800.00000	40,000.00				
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0370 0707009	13,472.000	82.00000	1,104,704.00				
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0380 0819002	4,814.000	20.00000	96,280.00				
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0390 0969054	(1.000)	300,502.38000	300,502.38				
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0400 0969062	15.000	3,000.00000	45,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0410 0970007	500.000	65.00000	32,500.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0420 0971001	(1.000)	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430 0974105	19,640.000	60.00000	1,178,400.00				
CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440 0975004	(1.000)	1,700,000.00000	1,700,000.00				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0450 0976002	28,000.000	0.80000	22,400.00				
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0460 0978002	350.000	90.00000	31,500.00				
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0470 0979003	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00				
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	90%FED-10%STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0480 0979004 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	300.00000	1,800.00				
0490 0980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
0500 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	350.000 ea.	50.00000	17,500.00				
0510 1006150 REMOVE AND REINSTALL UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 ea.	4,000.00000	40,000.00				
0520 1130010 ARROW BOARD	1,800.000 day	20.00000	36,000.00				
0530 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	900.000 day	30.00000	27,000.00				
0540 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	8,800.000 l.f.	0.50000	4,400.00				
0550 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	8,800.000 l.f.	0.50000	4,400.00				
0560 1209126 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	5,000.000 l.f.	0.50000	2,500.00				
0570 1209128 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	5,000.000 l.f.	0.50000	2,500.00				
0580 1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	310.000 s.f.	3.00000	930.00				
0590 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5,905.000 l.f.	1.00000	5,905.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) New England Infrastructure Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		90%FED-10%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0600	1210102	5,905.000	1.00000	5,905.00				
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0610	1210103	2,620.000	1.00000	2,620.00				
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0620	1210104	2,995.000	1.00000	2,995.00				
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0630	1210105	310.000	7.00000	2,170.00				
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0640	1210106	318.000	2.00000	636.00				
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0650	1220027	3,300.000	35.00000	115,500.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0660	1806202	7,680.000	100.00000	768,000.00				
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0670	1806226	640.000	100.00000	64,000.00				
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:				\$17,888,888.88				
Contract Totals				\$17,888,888.88				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum